Project Application Post - 75.00 Abutters - 7.00 x 18 = 126 **Land Use Department**

P.O. Box 660; 333 Calef Hwy, Barrington, NH 03825 • Phone: 603-664-5798 • Fax: 603-664-0188 238-36.37.40+42-V-16-LL Case Number: Project Name: 4 Parcels Belocate Lot Lines Date 9/15 Staff Signature required PRIOR to submittal PRELIMINARY APPLICATION: Preliminary Conceptual Review Design Review Development of Regional Impact FORMAL APPLICATION: Subdivision Type: Major____ Conventional Minor Conservation Major___ Minor___

Conditional Use Permit ___ Sign Permit __ Boundary Line Adjustment _X Special Permit ___

Change of Use ___ Extension for Site Plan or Subdivision Completion ____ Site Plan Review: Amendment to Subdivision/Site Plan Approval Other Project Name: Waldron B. Haley Living Revocable Trust of 1998 Area (acres or S.F.) 39.016 acres Project Address: 556 franklin Pierce Highway, Barrington, NH Current Zoning District(s): Village District Map(s) 238 Lot(s) 36, 37, 40 & 42 **Request:** Complete a lot line re-location between the 4 parcels. The property owner shall designate an agent for the project. This person (the applicant) shall attend pre-application conferences and public hearings, will receive the agenda, recommendations, and case reports, and will communicate all case information to other parties as required. All contacts for this project will be made through the Applicant listed below. Owner: Waldron B. Haley Living Revocable Trust of 1998 Company: Phone: 603-Address: 14 Shakespeare Road, Nashua, NH 03062 Applicant (Contact): Joel D. Runnals Company: Norway Plains Associates, Inc. Phone: 603-335-3948 Fax: 603-332-0098 E-mail: jrunnals@norwayplains.com Address: PO Box 249, Rochester, NH 03866 Architect: Company _____ Fax: E-mail: Phone: Address: Land Surveyor: Joel D, Runnals, LLS Company: Norway Plains Associates, Inc. Phone: _____ Fax: ____ E-mail: Address: Owner Signature

Project ApplicationLand Use Department

P.O. Box 660; 333 Calef Hwy, Barrington, NH 03825 \$\rightarrow\$ Phone: 603-664-5798 \$\rightarrow\$ Fax: 603-664-0188

Case Number: Proj	ect Name:	Date
	Staff Signature required PRIOR to su	bmittal
PRELIMINARY APPLICATION: Preliminar	ry Conceptual Review Desig	n Review Development of Regional Impact
FORMAL APPLICATION:		
Subdivision Type: Major Minor	Conventional	Conservation
Site Plan Review: Major Minor		William Annual Cold
Conditional Use Permit Change of Use Ex	Sign Permit Bou tension for Site Plan or Subdivisio on/Site Plan Approval Other	ndary Line Adjustmentx _ Special Permit on Completion
Project Name: Waldron B. Haley Living Re		
		Area (Acres or S.F) 39.016
Project Address: 556 Franklin Pierce High		
Current Zoning District(s): Village Dis		ap(s) 238 Lot(s) 36.37.40.42
Request: Complete a lot line relocations b	etween the 4 parcels	·
agenda, recommendations, and case reports, and will com-	ct. This person (the applicant) shall attend municate all case information to other parti- or this project will be made through the	
Owner: LAWRENCE HA.	LEY	
Commany		
Phone: 512 - 791-5286	Fax: 572-477-15	55 E-mail: la la leutx & amai
Address: 2908 FRENCH P	LACE	55 E-mail: Ighaleytx@gmai
AUSTN, TX 78	722	The state of the s
Applicant (Contact): see above		
Company		
Phone:	Fax:	E-mail:
Address:	The state of the s	
Developer:		
Company	F	7/4/7/15/01/21/20/21-15/04 5/4/4/4/4/4/4/4/4/4/4/4/4/4/4/4/4/4/4/
Addresses	Pax:	E-mail:
Address:		
Architect:		
Company		
Phone:	Fax:	E-mail:
Address:		
Engineer: Joel Runnals, U.S		
Company Norway Plains Associates, Inc.	The same of section to the section of the section o	
Phone: 603-335-3948	Fax: 603-332-0098	E-mail: runnals@norwayplains.com
Address: PO Box 249, Rochester, NH 03866-0249		and the second s
1	The second secon	
Jan Holy		
Owner Signature	Applicant Signature	I Abin
20 1 Co	Applicant Signature	LANI) I ICE OF
MINAIA SHUUMI	10-19-15	" OOE OFFICE
Staff Signature	10-19-15 Date	LAND USE OFFICE

Project ApplicationLand Use Department

P.O. Box 660; 333 Calef Hwy, Barrington, NH 03825 • Phone: 603-664-5798 • Fax: 603-664-0188

Case Number:	Project Name:	Date
Market Street or Control of the Street Stree	Staff Signature required PRIOR to submittal	
PRELIMINARY A	APPLICATION: Preliminary Conceptual Review Design Review_	Development of Regional Impact
FORMAL APPLIC Subdivision Type: Site Plan Review:	Major Minor Conventional Conserv	e Adjustment X Special Permit
Project Name:	Waldron B. Haley Living Revocable Trust of 1998	Area (Acres or S.F) 39.016
Project Addres	ss: 556 Franklin Pierce Highway	
Current Zonin		8 Lot(s) 36,37,40,42
	Ill designate an agent for the project. This person (the applicant) shall attend pre-applications, and case reports, and will communicate all case information to other parties as require All contacts for this project will be made through the Applicant list	d.
Owner: Irvic	ng Oil Properties NH Corp	
Phone:	202-1000 Fax: I	E-mail:
Address: 10 54	202-1000 Fax: I elney St, Saint John NB EZL 4KI	2
01 110 6	Uninette way, Totamouth NI 03801	
Applicant (Contac	ii)see above	
Phone:	Fax:	E-mail:
Address:	1 45.	L-man,
Developer:		
Company		
Phone:	Fax:	E-mail:
Address:		
Architect:		
Company		
Phone:	Fax: I	E-mail:
Address:		
Engineer: Joel Run		
Company Norway I		
Phone: 603-335-3948		E-mail: jrunnals@norwayplains.com
Address: PO Box 249	O, Rochester, NH 03866-0249	
· Carran	reported Not Corp Bath Palle	LAND USE OFFIC
Owner Signature Staff Signature	Date Gillis Beth Redle Applicant Signature Date	SEP 15 2016
_		the same of the II like her
		RECEIVED

Project ApplicationLand Use Department

Dante's Bistro Bar & Grill 567 Calef Highway Barrington, NH 03825 (603) 664-4000

P.O. Box 660; 333 Calef Hwy, Barrington, NH 03825 + Phone: 603-664-5798 + Fax: 603-664-0188

Case Number:	Project Name:	Date
Programme and the second secon	Staff Signature required PRIOR to submittal	
PRELIMINARY A	APPLICATION: Preliminary Conceptual Review Design Revie	ew Development of Regional Impact
FORMAL APPLIC Subdivision Type: Site Plan Review:	Major Minor Conventional Conso	ervation Line Adjustmentx
Project Name:	Waldron B. Haley Living Revocable Trust of 1998	Area (Acres or S.F) 39.016
	SS: 556 Franklin Pierce Highway	_ Alea (Acres of S.F) 39.016
Current Zoning	g District(s): Village District/Town Center Map(s) blete a lot line relocations between the 4 parcels	238Lot(s) _36.37.40.42
The property owner shal agenda, recommendation	Il designate an agent for the project. This person (the applicant) shall attend pre-appliens, and case reports, and will communicate all case information to other parties as requal to a contacts for this project will be made through the Applicant	uired.
Owner: All is Company Down Phone: Company Address:	Les Adages Fax:	E-mail: ARCOCOL COMMIC.
Applicant (Contac		
riione.	Fax:	E-mail:
Developer:		
Company		
Phone:	Fax:	E-mail:
Architect:		
Company		
Phone:Address:	Fax:	_ E-mail:
Engineer: Joel Runn		
Company _ Norway Pl	lains Associates, Inc.	
Phone: 603-335-3948	T WILL THE COLUMN	E-mail: jrunnals@norwayplains.com
Address: PO Box 249,	Rochester, NH 03866-0249	
	1	LAND HOT OF
Owner Signature	Applicant Signature	LAND USE OFFICE
Staff Signature	Date 9115/2014	SEP 1 5 2016

RECEIVED

TOWN OF BARRINGTON - LAND USE DEPARTMENT

238-36,37,40+42-VA 16-LL

Project Narrative:

Project Name: Lot Line Adjustment for Waldron B. Haley Living Rev. Trust, etal Case File #

Project Location: 556 Franklin Pierce Highway & Calef Highway

Date of Application: October 13, 2015

Property Details:

Existing Single Family Residential

Current Zoning: Town Center Lot Area Size: 34.876 acres.

Setbacks; Front= 50' Side= 15' Rear= 15'

Current Zoning: Village District Lot Area Size: 34.876 acres.

Setbacks; Front= 40' Side= 30' Rear= 30'

Description of the project, it's purpose and intent:

We are proposing multiple lot line adjustment between tax map 238, lot 36 and with lots 37, 40 & 42. Lot 37 is owned by Lawrence Haley with an area of 0.9 acre. The owners want to square off the rear of the lot with a new area of 1.042 acres.

Lot 40 is the Route 125 entrance to the Irving Gas Station. The area was 1.735 acres and will be 2.763 acres. Lot 36 will also get an access easement over lot 40 for a future use.

Lot 42 is owned by the D'Antilios and Dante's Restaurant. In 2004 Dante' Spaghetti House obtained site review approval. In 2000 the Haley Trust sold a piece of land (2.246 acres) to the D'Antilio's. The deed mentioned a Subdivision of Land prepared for Dante's Spaghetti House and dated August 2000. No plan was found at SCRD or the land use office. This plan will correct that problem. The lot area was 1.805 acres and will be 4.058 acres.

SEP 1 5 2016

RECFIVED

NORWAY PLAINS ASSOCIATES, INC.

SURVEYORS • SEPTIC SYSTEM DESIGNERS • ENGINEERS • TRANSPORTATION PLANNERS

PO Box 249 Continental Blvd. (03867) Rochester, NH 03866-0249 Fax (603)332-0098 Phone (603) 335-3948 / (800) 479-3948 anickless@norwayplains.com



PO Box 268
31 Mooney St.
Alton, NH 03809
www.norwayplains.com
Phone & Fax (603) 875-3948
rtetreault@norwayplains.com

October 9, 2015

Job No. 15043

Mr. Tony Gaudiello, Chairman Town of Barrington Planning Board P.O. Box 660 333 Calef Hwy Barrington, NH 03825

RE: Waiver Request from Site Review Regulations

Dear Chairman,

This letter is to request waivers from portions of the Town of Barrington Site review checklist and portions of the Site Review Regulations.

Waiver from Section II of the checklist: 26, 28 (B-F), 30 and 31.

Waiver from the Site Review Regulations: Article 3.5.1(1) proposed topography; 3.5.1(2) spot elevations; 3.5.2 existing and proposed drainage; 3.5.10 landscaping and screening; 3.6 construction detail drawings; 3.7 building rendering; 3.8 illumination plan; 3.9 site plan documents and reports.

This is proposed lot line relocation between 4 lot owners and there will be no changes to topography, parking, structure, drainage, landscaping, lighting, and access.

Please contact me with any questions or concerns regarding these waivers.

Respectfully Submitted

Norway Plains Associates, Inc.

D Runnale

Joel D. Runnals, LLS

Cc:

LAND USE OFFICE

SEP 1 5 2016

RECEIVED

Application Checklist	Barrington Subdivision Regulations
	_Case#_238-36,37,40+42-V-LL

Subdivision, Site Review, and Lot Line Adjustment Application Checklist Barrington Planning Board Adopted January 20, 2009

This checklist is intended to assist applicants in preparing a complete application for subdivision as required by the Barrington Subdivision Regulations and must be submitted along with all subdivision applications. An applicant seeking subdivision approval shall be responsible for all requirements specified in the Barrington Subdivision Regulations even if said requirements are omitted from this checklist.

An applicant seeking subdivision approval shall be responsible for providing all the information listed in the column below entitled "Subdivision" and should place an "x" in each box to indicate that this information has been provided. If an item is considered unnecessary for certain applications the "NA" box should be marked instead indicating "Not Applicable". Only certain checklist items are required for lot line adjustments, as noted by the applicable check boxes below.

Check The Appropriate Box or Boxes Below:	ALLEN STREET	T		
See Section I & II See Sections I & II See Sections I, II, III, IV & V		_		_
	Provided	NA		
Section I.			٠	
General Requirements		_		
Completed Application Form	Ø	브		_
2. Complete abutters list	ज ,			
3. Payment of all required fees	(D)			•
4. Five (5) full size sets of plans and six 12 sets of plans 11" by 17" submitted with all				
required information in accordance with the subdivision regulations and this				
checklist · ·		(57)	_	-
5. Copies of any proposed easement deeds, protective covenants or other legal		四		
documents	P		_	
6. Any waiver request(s) submitted with justification in writing		D D	/_	
7. Technical reports and supporting documents (see Sections IX & X of this checklist)		1=		_
Completed Application Checklist	U			-
Section II.	1			
General Plan Information	-		<u> </u>	-
Size and presentation of sheet(s) per registry requirements and the subdivision	İ			
regulations	P	1	-	-
2. Title block information:	1 1	18	-	
a. Drawing title	1	4=	-	-
b. Name of subdivision			-	-
c. Location of subdivision		40	<u> </u>	-
d. Tax map & lot numbers of subject parcel(s)	回		J	

LAND USE OFFICE

__(date of adoption)

SEP 15 2016

Barrington Subdivision Regulations

1/5/5		-			
	e. Name & address of owner(s)	9			.
	f. Date of plan		무		\dashv
	g. Scale of plan				_
	h. Sheet number	O O	H		\dashv
	I. Name, address, & telephone number of design firm				\dashv
	j. Name and address of applicant	<u>a</u>			-
3.	Revision block with provision for amendment dates	<u>a</u>			\dashv
4.	Planning Board approval block provided on each sheet to be recorded	<u>a</u>			
5.	Certification block (for engineer or surveyor)	<u>a</u>			_
	Match lines (if any)		0		
7.	Zoning designation of subject parcel(s) including overlay districts	9			
8.	Minimum lot area, frontages & setback dimensions required for district(s)	3			
9.	List Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA) sheet(s) used to identify100-year flood elevation, locate the elevation				
	Note the following: "If, during construction, it becomes apparent that deficiencies exist in the approved design drawings, the Contractor shall be required to correct the deficiencies to meet the requirements of the regulations at no expense to the Town."	Ð			•
	Note the following: "Required erosion control measures shall be installed prior to any disturbance of the site's surface area and shall be maintained through the completion of all construction activities. If, during construction, it becomes apparent that additional erosion control measures are required to stop any erosion on the construction site due to actual site conditions, the Owner shall be required to install the necessary erosion protection at no expense to the Town."	प्र			•
12	Note identifying which plans are to be recorded and which are on file at the town.	9			
13.	Note the following: "All materials and methods of construction shall conform to Town of Barrington Subdivision Regulations and the latest edition of the New Hampshire Department of Transportation's Standard Specifications for Road & Bridge Construction."		Ō	٠	
14	North arrow	3			,
15	Location & elevation(s) of 100-year flood zone per FEMA Flood Insurance Study	3	O		
16	Plan and deed references	3	10		
	The following notes shall be provided:	1 D			
17.	a. Purpose of plan	3	0		
	b. Existing and proposed use	U			
	c. Water supply source (name of provider (company) if offsite)	1	0		
	d. Zoning variances/special exceptions with conditions	. O	0	1	
	List of required permits and permit approval numbers		13	1	1
		0			T
	f. Vicinity sketch showing 1,000 feet surrounding the site g. Plan index indicating all sheets	1			T
	g. Plan index indicating all sheets . Boundary of entire property to be subdivided	1 D		1	†
			這	-	T
19	. Boundary monuments	0	10	-	+
	 a. Monuments found b. Map number and lot number, name addresses, and zoning of all abutting land owners 	. 🗹			
 	c. Monuments to be set	Ø			
20	Existing streets:	9			
	a. Name labeled	. 0	٦٫⊏		
-	b. Status noted or labeled	9			T
-	c. Right-of-way dimensioned		2	1/	
	d. Pavement width dimensioned		10	H	T
21	Municipal boundaries (if any)	Ø]	T
16	· maineten examination /				

LAND USE OFFICE

(date of adoption)

SEP 1 5 2016
RECEIVED

Application Checklist Barrington Subs	division	Reg	gulatio	ns
22. Existing easements (identified by type)		ष		
A) Drainage easement(s)		댕	<u> </u>	
B) Slope easements(s)		Ø	/	
C) Utility easement(s)		W		
D) Temporary easement(s) (Such as temporary turnaround			2	
E) No-cut zone(s) along streams & wetlands (as may be requested by the		U		
F) Conservation Commission)				_
G) Vehicular & pedestrian access easement(s)			/	_
H) Visibility easement(s)		9	/	
I) Fire pond/cistern(s)		U	4	
J) Roadway widening easement(s)		Ø		
K) Walking trail easement(s)		Ø	1	
a) Other easement(s) Note type(s)		Ø	/	
23. Designation of each proposed lot (by map & lot numbers as provided by the		D		
assessor)				_
24. Area of each lot (in acres & square feet):	ज ,			_
a. Existing lot(s)				_
b. Contiguous upland(s)	□ v			_
25. Wetland delineation (including Prime Wetlands):	G.			
a. Limits of wetlands	Ø	0		
b. Wetland delineation criteria	Ø			
c. Wetland Scientist certification	. 3			
26. Owner(s) signature(s)			W	
27. All required setbacks	J			
28. Physical features	I I			
a. Buildings	.U			
b. Wells			W	
c. Septic systems			W	
d. Stone walls			W	
e. Paved drives			w	
f. Gravel drives			ابر	
29. Location & name (if any) of any streams or water bodies	13	10		
30. Location of existing overhead utility lines, poles, towers, etc.			IW	
Two-foot contour interval topography shown over all subject parcels		70	IW	
32. Map and lot numbers, name, addresses, and zoning of all abutting land owners	9	10	j T	
	+-			
Section III Proposed Site Conditions Plan				
(Use Sections I General Requirements & Section II General Plan Information)				
Surveyor's stamp and signature by Licensed Land Surveyor				
Proposed lot configuration defined by metes and bounds			3	
3. Proposed easements defined by metes & bounds. Check each type of proposed			J	
easement applicable to this application:		4_		
a. Drainage easement(s)	. 0			
b. Slope easement(s)				_
c. Utility easement(s)				_
d. Temporary easement(s) (such as temporary turnaround)				_
e. Roadway widening easement(s)			<u> </u>	'
f. Walking trail easement(s)]	
(()) () ()	· 🗆	. []	
g. Other easement(s) Note type(s) 4. Area of each lot (in acres & square feet):		1]	
4. Alea of each for (in acres a square 1995).		1	7	T

LAND USE OFFICE

(date of adoption) .

a. Total upland(s)

SEP 1 5 2016

LAND USE OFFICE

(date of adoption)

c. Landscaping notes

Embankment slopes

Utilities

d. Water system construction notes

e. Sewage system construction notes

Existing & finish centerline grades

Right-of-way and easement limits

g. Proposed pavement - Typical cross-section

SFP 15 2016

9

П

Section V			
Supporting Documentation If Required		- :	
Calculation of permitted housing density (for Conservation Subdivisions only as required in Article 6 of the Barrington Zoning Ordinance)			
2. Stormwater management report			
3. Traffic impact analysis			
4. Environmental impact assessment			
5. Hydrogeologic study			
6. Fiscal impact study provided			
7. Calculation of permitted housing density (for Conservation Subdivisions only as required in Article 6 of the Barrington Zoning Ordinance)			
Site Inventory and Conceptual Development Plan (from preliminary Conservation Subdivision review only)			

LAND USE OFFICE

SEP 1 5 2016

APPLICATION AGREEMENT

I hereby apply for Subdivision Plan Review and acknowledge I will comply with all of the ordinances of the Town Of Barrington, New Hampshire State Laws, as well as any stipulations of the Planning Board, in development and construction of this project. I understand that if any of the subdivision Plan or Application specifications are incomplete, the Application will be considered rejected.

In consideration for approval and the privileges accruing thereto, the subdivider thereby agrees:

- .E. To carry out the improvements agreed upon and as shown and intended by said plat, including any work made necessary by unforeseen conditions which become apparent during construction of the subdivision.
- E. To post all streets "Private" until accepted by the Town and to provide and install street signs as approved by the Selectmen of the Town for all street intersections.
- E. To give the Town on demand, proper deeds for land or rights-of-way reserved on the plat for streets, drainage, or other purposes as agreed upon.
- E. To save the Town harmless from any obligation it may incur or repairs it may make, because of my failure to carry out any of the foregoing provisions.

E.	Mr/Mrs of communications to the subdiv	vider may 1	oe addressed	with any	proceeding	to whomas arising o	
	the agreement herein.	2.		10		2.0	
	Signature of Owner:			•		* 1	
	Signature of Developer:			·			
	Technical Review Signatures:					e	
Tο	wn Engineer/Planner Approva	l Signature	e: ·	•	The	owners, b	y the
fili	ng of this application as indic	ated above	, hereby giv	e permis	sion for any	member	of the
Ba	rrington Planning Board, the	Town Eng	gineer, The	Conserva	tion Comm	ission and	such
ag	ents or employees of the Town	n or other	persons as th	ne Planni	ng Board m	ay authori	ize, to
en	ter upon the property which is	the subject	t of this appl	ication at	all reasonal	ole times f	or the
	mara of anal exeminations su						v

LAND USE OFFICE

SEP 1 5 2016

12

Application Checklist	A	D	p!	lca	tion	Che	cklist
-----------------------	---	---	----	-----	------	-----	--------

Barrington Subdivision Regulations

(Refusal to sign this permission form does not invalidate an application, but the Planning Board may not be able to make an informed decision regarding unseen lands with potential areas of concerns).

Note: The developer/individual in charge must have control over all project work and be available to the Road Agent and Code Enforcement Officer during the construction phase of the project. The Road Agent and Code Enforcement Officer must be notified within two (2) working days of any change by the individual in charge of the project.

ADMINISTRATIVE AND REVIEW FEES

SEP 1 5 2016

MAP/LOT 238/36	APPLICANT Waldron B. Haley Revocable Trust of 1998; 14 Shakespear Road, Nashua, NH 03062
238/37 238/40	Lawrence G. Haley; 2908 French Place; Austin, TX 78722 Colbalt Properties NH Corporation; 55 Union Street, Suite 700; St. John NB Canada E2L
238/42	A. William & Jules D'Antillio; P. O. Box 474; Barrington, NH 03825
MAP/LOT	ABUTTERS
238/8 238/9	Terri & William Melville; 173 Estes Road; Rochester, NH 03867-4248 Joseph A. Samson & Ralph W. Holmes; 555 Franklin Pierce Highway; Barrington, NH 03825
238/10	Jason A. & Ellen Barrows; 545 Franklin Pierce Highway, Barrington, NH 03825
238/16-21	Barrington Village Place, LLC; 7B Emery Lane; Stratham, NH 03885
238/33	Susan Gaudiello & Mary Wilson; 528 Franklin Pierce Highway, Barrington, NH 03825
238/34	Susan & Anthony Gaudiello; 528 Franklin Pierce Highway, Barrington, NH 03825
238/35	Richard & Victoria H. Spinale; 534 Franklin Pierce Highway, Barrington, NH 03825
238/38	Frederick & Angel Bussier; 9 Colonial Way, Suite E; Barrington, NH 03825
238/39	Same as applicant (238/40)
238/41	Max Winkler; 559 Calef Highway; Barrington, NH 03825
238/43	Andrew & Kay Miller; 16 Juniper Ridge Road; Exeter, NH 03833
238/44	Virtuous Realty, Inc.; P. O. Box 830; Barrington, NH 03825
238/46	Barrington School District; 572 Calef Highway; Barrington, NH 03825
238/47	Lewis Palosky; 49 Ceres Street; Portsmouth, NH 03801
238/48	Philip A. & Christine L. Amazeen; Phil's Restaurant; 538 Calef Highway; Barrington, NH 03825
238/49	Fred & Roberta Knight Trustees of TRS Knight Family Revocable Trust; 532 Calef Highway; Barrington, NH 03825
238/49-1	Same as 238/49
238/50	606 FPH, LLC; P. O. Box 57, Barrington, NH 03825
239/7	RLC Holdings; 105 Mallego Road; Barrington, NH 03825

PROFESSIONAL CONTACTS

Joel Runnals, LLS; Norway Plains Associates, Inc.; P. O. Box 249; Rochester, NH 03866-0249

Marc E. Jacobs, CSS, CWS, PWS; Wetland/Soils Scientist; P. O. Box 417; Greenland, NH 03840-0417

LAND USE OFFICE

SEP 1 5 2016

RECEIVED